Rank #

VCONOU A WN -

11

13
14
12

25
23

27
24
20
17

w

22

18
29
21
28
26
16

15
10

19

Pilot Total
GABRIEL Neil (UK)
HOLLY Andrew (UK)
PARRY Richard (UK)
VALE Rick (UK)
PRUCHNICKYJ Pat (UK)
BAREFORD David (UK)
ARACIL Ricardo (SP)
BETZEN Nico (LX)
HOWARD Michael (UK)
STURZLINGER Gerald (AT)
AYALA ALCALDE Ivén (SP)
AIMO Giovanni (IT)
LEGENDRE Patrick (FR)
BROWN Colin (UK)

MUIR Lindsay (UK)
KLOMP Georges (LX)
WILLIAMS Crispin (UK)
BOLZE Stéphane (FR)
FOKKEN Jan (NL)
GEGEVICIUS Tadas (LT)
HERDEWIIN Luc (BE)
MANGIN Hugues (FR)
BELLABY Steven (UK)
USILL David (UK)
STANLEY Rupert (UK)
GREEN Marcus (UK)
MEDCALF David (UK)
HELEU Jean-Pierre (FR)
DUPPA-MILLER Chris (UK)

Pre Europeans 2008

Brissac 21st/25th August 2008

12701
12676
11252
11049
10813
10780
10766
10761
10749
10707
10641
10502
10362
10154
9711
9577
9494
9356
9242
8977
8828
7890
7637
7591
7558
7256
7226
6457
2874

Event Director : Eric Decellieres

EPO1 EP02 EPO3
JDG HWz FON
769 936 996
780 1000 731
744 207 660
1000 882 868
868 919 796
545 483 557
379 894 946
414 34 241
590 448 773
658 836 1000
448 569 52
585 379 52
517 981 310
841 414 103
207 345 929
276 517 414
138 103 804
241 968 626
483 787 448
838 656 517
172 853 345
733 537 276

69 276 890
103 260 379
857 729 138
785 241 483
345 138 172

34 172 677
310 69 207

47BD EF90 5D25

EP04
HWz
743
683
34
1000
562
895
786
414
241
704
483
276
847
652
517
742
726
172
69
103
379
448
851
345
138
207
721
799
310
4103

EPO5
XDI
687
807

1000
310
276
517
414
448
138
974
138
138
558
138
567
138
705
362
969
751
696
661
626
624
138
138
483
635
362

83FB

EP06
PDG
596
899
981
276
595
448
970
968
781
345
963
836
310
978
103
774
172
241
379
492
1000
138
414
927
483
925
19
207
34
DBC5

EPO7
FIN
634
711
207
732
172
808
603

69
871
448
138
778
414
544
881
310
276

1000
971
458
103

34
517
757
869
686
345
379
191

14A2

EPO8
JDG
1000
620
736
414
609
647
379
717
523
345
276
103
874
69
310
541
695
517
241
207
857
448
34
559
172
671
138
483
518
0CF5

EPO9
MDD
155
517
900
754
784
155
794
1000
820
820
581
483
792
155
345
803
379
796
414
310
155
814
155
752
448
723
155
155
155
C7E1

EP10
FON
704
830
902
823
207
910
517
310
941
448
998
1000
69
172
940
989
879
276
968
241
379
138
483
34
345
414
810
842
103
BOA4

EP11
CRT
276
692
971
773
806
121
121
1000
591
414
884
560
941
448
345
517
241
900
310
121
483
121
730
670
887
379
746
121
-159
7C75

EP12
HWz
69
379
517
668
818
712
103
775
483
923
448
906
276
1000
788
980
34
582
804
414
345
172
868
734
207
138
588
310
241
86DE

EP13
FON
971
727
968
52
874
659
771
754
483
517
961
1000
310
414
172
542
991
980
345
276
648
448
207
241
138
379
920
52
103
B6C8

EP14
XDI
345
379
614
241
834
483
628
414
691
103
818
840
770
824
1000
683
799
822
172
448
310
517
207
276
803
103
103
90

242E

EP15
HWz
938
869
673
379
138
730
770
753
483
770
653
873
448
784
414
276
1000
873
241
805
207
517
310
172
103
345
69
774

9009

EP16
FIN
974
379
138
670
207
960
411
701
697
172
905
707
276
820

1000
86
414

517
743
433
854
241
310
448
320
853
658
86
3F90

EP17
JDG
1000
922
103
828
448
909
483
774
414
816
878
207
706
841
710
679
138
0
573
846
628
517
276
379
310
172
345
69
241
8971

EP18
JDG
908
751
897
379
900
241
797
975
781
414
448
779
963
957
138
310
1000

551
751
835
517
483

69
345
147
276

103
B702

Total
12701
12676
11252
11049
10813
10780
10766
10761
10749
10707
10641
10502
10362
10154
9711
9577
9494
9356
9242
8977
8828
7890
7637
7591
7558
7256
7226
6457
2874

Rank

VCONOU A WN -



Pre Europeans and UK Nationals
~ Brissac Quincé - 21st-25th August 2008

Date : (a) 21/08/2008 PM Next Briefing : (f) 19:00 at CLP
Sunrise/Sunset : (b): 07:10/20:55 Observer : (g) Pilot invitation
PZ's in force : (c) All Solo flight : (h) No

Launch Area : (d) CLP 9248/4703_

Search Period : (i)

4hrs am_/ 3hrs pm

Launch Period : (e) Green Flag + 30Min

Task 1

R15.2 Judge Declared Goal

a. Marker colour :
b. Task/Markers order :
C. Dropping method :
d. Scoring period :
e. Scoring area :
f. Task data R15.2
a. Position of set goal/target

ORANGE
GRAVITY R12.9

9585 /4950

Task 2

R15.3 Hesitation Waltz

a. Marker colour :

b. Task/Markers order :
¢. Dropping method

d. Scoring period :

€. Scoring area :

f. Task data R15.3

WHITE

a. Position set goals or targets 0075 / 5160

0150 / 5400

Task 3 R15.5 Fly On
a. Marker colour : YELLOW

b. Task/Markers order :
c. Dropping method
d. Scoring period :
€. Scoring area :
f. Task data R15.5
a. Dist min/max
b. Number of goals permitted

GRAVITY R12.9

2km / 10km
1

Follow the competition on the web : http://pre.europeans2009.org

01 - Thursday Evening 21/08/2008 18:08




p=29

14 VALE Rick (UK)
12 PRUCHNICKY] Par {uK)
15 STANLEY Rupert (UK}
4 BROWN Colin (UK)
21 ‘GEGEVICIUS Tadas (LT)
10 GREEN Mareus (LK)
5 HOLLY Andrew (UK)
11 GABRIEL Nell (UK)
13 PARRY Richard {UK)
26 MANGIN Hugues (FR)
27 STURZLINGER Gerald (AT)
1 HOWARD Michael (LK)
20 AIMO Glovanni (IT)
2 BAREFORD David (UK)
17 LEGENDRE Patrick (FR)
29 FOKKEN Jan (NL)
24 AYALA ALCALDE lvin (SP)
23 BETZEN Nico (LX)
25 ARACIL Ricarde (SP)
8 MEDCALF David (UK)
6 DUPPA-MILLER Chris (LK)
22 KLOMP Georges (LX)
18 BOLZE Stéphane (FR)
3 MUIR Lindsay (UK)
28 MERDEWIIN Luc (BE)
7 WILLIAMS Crispin (UK)
9 USILL David {UK)
16 BELLABY Steven (UK}
19 HELEU Jean-Plerre (FR)

Checksum= 47BD

Task 01 - Thu. 21/08/ 2008 pm

Pre Europeans 2008
Brissac 21st/25th August 2008
Event Director : Eric Deceliieres

15.2 - IDG - JUDGE DECLARED GOAL
Final - Version : 1 - Date : 08/23/2008 16:38

A=28
1000 34,95 m
B68 87,39 m
857 91,88 m
841 98,20 m
818 99,38 m
785 120,41 m
780 122,50 m
769 126,93 m
744 136,90 m
733 141,15 m
658 170,91 m
590 198,10 m
585 200,00 m
545 216,00 m
517 227,11 m
483 228,63 m
448 245,00 m
414 245,64 m
379 256,86 m
345 157,46 m
310 173,67 m
76 275,84 m
241 307,69 m
207 315,70 m
172 319,50 m
138 333,71 m
103 408,00 m
69 1035,00 m
34 NR

W=34,95

95964-45316

95840-458255

96021-49130
96694-48901

RM=227,11 SM=517

Warning R9.6.1

R12.15.2 + R12,15.3 10€

Warning R9.6.2

R12.15.1 Lost Marker + R12,

LN TR N S T



Pre Europeans 2008
Brissac 21st/25th August 2008
Event Director : Eric Decellieres

Task 02 - Thu. 21/08/2008 pm

15.3 - HWZ - HESITATION WATZ
Final - Version : 1 - Date : 08/23/2008 16:38

P=29 A=29 W=1,03 M=15 RM=48,03 SM=517

5 HOLLY Andrew (UK)

1000

1,03 m

17 LEGENDRE Patrick (FR) 981 2,86 m
18 BOLZE Stéphane (FR) 968 4,17 m
11 GABRIEL Neil (UK) 936 7,27 m
12 PRUCHNICKY] Pat (UK) 919 8,94 m
25 ARACIL Ricardo (SP) 894 11,31 m
14 VALE Rick (UK) 882 12,51 m
28 HERDEWIIN Luc (BE) 853 15,38 m
27 STURZLINGER Gerald (AT) 836 17,02 m
29 FOKKEN Jan (NL) 787 21,71 m
15 STANLEY Rupert (UK) 729 27,36 m
21 GEGEVICIUS Tadas (LT) 656 34,50 m
24 AYALA ALCALDE Ivéan (SP) 569 42,95 m
26 MANGIN Hugues (FR) 537 46,08 m
22 KLOMP Georges (LX) 517 48,03 m
2 BAREFORD David (UK) 483 51,97 m
1 HOWARD Michael (UK) 448 52,64 m
4 BROWN Colin (UK) 414 53,81 m
20 AIMO Giovanni (IT) 379 56,46 m
3 MUIR Lindsay (UK) 345 58,29 m
16 BELLABY Steven (LK) 276 74,05 m
9 USILL David (UK) 260 73,71 m 50 R12.9 Gravity
10 GREEN Marcus (UK) 241 75,98 m
13 PARRY Richard (UK) 207 95,77 m
19 HELEU Jean-Pierre (FR) 172 169,76 m
8 MEDCALF David (UK) 138 300,00 m R12.15.2
7 WILLIAMS Crispin (UK) 103 361,00m 00710-52030
6 DUPPA-MILLER Chris (UK) 69 392,00 m  00680-52057
23 BETZEN Nico (LX) 34 614,00 m 02069-54228

Checksum= EF9Q
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Pre Europeans 2008
Brissac 21st/25th August 2008
Event Director : Eric Decellieres

Task 03 - Thu. 21/08/2008 pm

15.5 - FON - FLY ON
Final - Version : 1 - Date : 08/23/2008 16:38

P=29 A=27 W=7,76 M=15 RM=50,05 SM=517
27 STURZLINGER Gerald (AT) 1000 7,76 m
11 GABRIEL Neil (UK) 996 8,12 m

1 1
2 2
3 25 ARACIL Ricardo (SP) 946 12,50 m 3
4 3 MUIR Lindsay (UK) 929 14,00 m 4
5 16 BELLABY Steven (UK) 890 17,40 m 5
6 14 VALERIick (UK) 868 19,35 m 6
7 7 WILLIAMS Crispin (UK) 804 24,95 m 7
8 12 PRUCHNICKY] Pat (UK) 796 25,60 m 8
9 1 HOWARD Michael (UK) 773 27,60 m 0

10 5 HOLLY Andrew (UK) 731 31,30 m 10

11 19 HELEU Jean-Pierre (FR) 677 36,00 m 11

12 13 PARRY Richard (UK) 660 37,50 m R12.15.3 10€ 12

13 18 BOLZE Stéphane (FR) 626 40,50 m 13

14 2 BAREFORD David (UK) 557 46,53 m 14

15 21 GEGEVICIUS Tadas (LT) 517 50,05 m 15

16 10 GREEN Marcus (UK) 483 64,14 m 16

17 29 FOKKEN Jan (NL) 443 98,00 m 02982-52769 02976-52867 17

18 22 KLOMP Georges (LX) 414 118,00 m 18

19 9 USILL David (UK) 379 131,00 m  07333-52973 07292-52849 19

20 28 HERDEWIIN Luc (BE) 345 161,00 m 20

21 17 LEGENDRE Patrick (FR) 310 257,00 m  05515-53685 05668-53802 21

22 26 MANGIN Hugues (FR) 276 303,00 m 05517-53688 05541-53990 22

23 23 BETZEN Nico (LX) 241 313,00 m  06012-55393  06095-55695 23

24 6 DUPPA-MILLER Chris (UK) 207 624,00 m 02920-52434 03104-51838 R12.3.2 Goal ambiguity 24

25 8 MEDCALF David (UK) 172 713,00 m  D3574-55442  04262-55630 25

26 15 STANLEY Rupert (UK) 138 1369,00 m  07150-52120 05872-52611 26

27 4 BROWN Colin (UK) 103 2384,00m 07319-52950 04968-52555 27

28 20 AIMO Giovanni (IT) 52 NR R12.16.3 Scoring Period 28

28 24 AYALA ALCALDE Ivan (SP) 52 NR R15.5.4 No Goal 28

Checksum= 5D25



.  Pre Europeans and UK Nationals
*  Brissac Quincé - 21st-25th August 2008

Date : (a) 22/08/2008 PM Next Briefing : (f) 18:30 at CLP
Sunrise/Sunset ; (b): 07:10/20:55 Observer : (g) Pilot invitation
PZ's in force : (c) All Solo flight : (h) No
Launch Area ; (d) Pilot's choice Search Period : (i) 4hrs am / 3hrs pm
Launch Period : (e) 19:15-20:15
Task 4 R15.4 Fly In
a. Marker colour : WHITE
b. Task/Markers order : =
. Dropping method : GRAVITY R12.9
d. Scoring period : Until 20:30
e. Scoring area : =
f. Task data R15.4
a. Position of set goal or target 9248/4703
b. Dist min/max 2km: 7 km
C. Number of take-offs 1

Task 5 R15.3 Hesitation Waltz
a. Marker colour : ORANGE
b. Task/Markers order : -
C. Dropping method GRAVITY R12.9
d. Scoring period : Until 20:40
e. Scoring area ; i
f. Task data R15.3
a. Position set goals or targets A: 9782 / 4575 B: 0015 / 4365
C: 0100 / 4170 D: 0110 7 3990

Task 6

R15.17 Maximum Distance

a. Marker colour :
b. Task/Markers order :
c. Dropping method :
d. Scoring period :
e. Scoring area ;
f. Task data R15,17
a. Description scoring area(s)

Note : Maximum distance will be measured from

YELLOW
until 20:50
- See description below

Inside the physical limits of the areas
described as below. Roads are outside the area.

9248 / 4703

Follow the competition on the web : http://pre.europeanszotJQ.org

03 - Friday Evening 22/08/2008 17:08




Pre Europeans 2008
Brissac 21st/25th August 2008
Event Director : Eric Decellieres

Task 04 - 08/22/2008 PM

15.3 - HWzZ - HESITATION WALTZ
Final - Version : 1 - Date : 08/23/2008 16:39

P=29 A=29 W=16,5 M=15 RM=134,87 SM=517
14 VALE Rick (UK) 1000 16,50 m
2 BAREFORD David (UK) 895 42,16 m

1 1
2 2
3 16 BELLABY Steven (UK) 851 53,11 m 3
4 17 LEGENDRE Patrick (FR) 847 54,09 m 4
5 19 HELEU Jean-Pierre (FR) 799 65,85 m 5
6 25 ARACIL Ricardo (SP) 786 69,01 m 6
7 11 GABRIEL Neil (UK) 743 79,51 m 7
8 22 KLOMP Georges (LX) 742 79,68 m 8
9 7 WILLIAMS Crispin (UK) 726 83,57 m 9
10 8 MEDCALF David (UK) 721 84,78 m 10
11 27 STURZLINGER Gerald (AT) 704 88,96 m 11
12 5 HOLLY Andrew (UK) 683 94,18 m 12
13 4 BROWN Colin (UK) 652 101,82 m 13
14 12 PRUCHNICKY] Pat (UK) 562 123,81 m 14
15 3 MUIR Lindsay (UK) 517 134,87 m 15
16 24 AYALA ALCALDE 1vén (SP) 483 149,37 m 16
17 26 MANGIN Hugues (FR) 448 162,11 m 17
18 23 BETZEN Nico (LX) 414 166,50 m 18
19 28 HERDEWLIN Luc (BE) 379 199,96 m 19
20 9 USILL David (UK) 345 221,00 m  01272-40049 20
21 6 DUPPA-MILLER Chris (UK) 310 228,99 m 21
22 20 AIMO Giovanni (IT) 276 249,84 m 22
23 1 HOWARD Michael (UK) 241 277,00 m  00940-39680 23
24 10 GREEN Marcus (UK) 207 296,14 m 24
25 18 BOLZE Stéphane (FR) 172 305,60 m 25
26 15 STANLEY Rupert (UK) 138 310,00 m  01013-39605 26
27 21 GEGEVICIUS Tadas (LT) 103 373,42 m 27
28 29 FOKKEN Jan {(NL) 69 430,00 m 28
29 13 PARRY Richard (UK) 34 3222,00m 03916-38319 R12.15.2 + R12.15.3 29

Checksum= 4103



Pre Europeans 2008
Brissac 21st/25th August 2008
Event Director : Eric Decellieres

Task 05 - 08/22/2008 pM
15.17 - XDI - MAXIMUM DISTANCE

Final - Version : 1 - Date : 08/23/2008 16:39

P=29 A=22 W=14376 M=15 RM=13329 SM=517
13 PARRY Richard (UK) 1000 14376,00 m  03916-38319
27 STURZLINGER Gerald (AT) 974 14319,00m  03839-38312

1 1
2 2
3 29 FOKKEN Jan (NL) 969 14308,00 m  03896-38405 3
4 5 HOLLY Andrew (UK) 807 13958,00 m  03552-38531 4
5 21 GEGEVICIUS Tadas (Lm) 751 13836,00 m 03766-39027 5
6 7 WILLIAMS Crispin (UK) 705 13737,00m  03347-38626 6
7 28 HERDEWIIN Luc (BE) 696 13717,00m  03768-39236 Warning R10.6 Crop 7
8 11 GABRIEL Neil (UK) 687 13697,00m  03297-38627 8
9 26 MANGIN Hugues (FR) 661 13642,00 m 03668-39224 9
10 19 HELEU Jean-Pierre (FR) 635 13584,00 m  03182-38664 10
11 16 BELLABY Steven (UK) 626 1356500 m  03748-39478 Warning R10.6 Crop 11
12 9 USILL David (UK) 624 13561,00 m 03144-38653 12
13 3 MUIR Lindsay (UK) 567 1343700 m  02992-38661 13
14 17 LEGENDRE Patrick (FR) 558 1341800 m 02955-38644 14
15 2 BAREFORD David (UK) 517 13329,00 m 02857-38664 15
16 8 MEDCALF David {UK) 483 13296,00 m 02822-38674 16
17 23 BETZEN Nico (LX) 448 13229,00 m 02760-38703 Warning R9.3 Landowner's perm 17
18 25 ARACIL Ricardo (SP) 414 13010,00 m 02553-38797 18
19 & DUPPA-MILLER Chris (UK) 362 12973,00 m 02203-38442 19
19 18 BOLZE Stéphane (FR) 362 12973,00 m 02511-38803 i9
21 14 VALE Rick (UK) 310 12968,00 m 02496-38793 21
22 12 PRUCHNICKY] Pat (UK) 276 12809,00 m 02313-38822 22
23 1 HOWARD Michael (UK) 138 NR R12,17.2 Out of scoring area 23
23 4 BROWN Calin (UK) 138 NR R12.17.2 Out of scoring area 23
23 10 GREEN Marcus (UK) 138 NR R12.17.2 Qut of scoring area 23
23 15 STANLEY Rupert (UK) 138 NR R12.17.2 Out of scoring area 23
23 20 AIMO Giovanni (IT) 138 NR R12,17.2 Out of scoring area 23
23 22 KLOMP Georges (LX) 138 NR R12.17.2 Out of scoring area 23
23 24 AYALA ALCALDE Ivan (5P) 138 NR R12.17.2 Out of scoring area 23

Checksum= 83FB



Sl ¥

: Pre Europeans and UK Nationals
©" Brissac Quince - 21st-25th August 2008

rlaﬂs.D.Lta
Date : (a)

23/08/2008 AM

Sunrise/Sunset : (b):

07:10/20:55

Next Briefing : (f) 18:00
Observer : (g) Pilot invitation

PZ's in force : (c)

All

Solo flight : (h) No

Launch Area : (d)

Pilot's choice

Search Period : (i) 4 hrs30 am / 3hrs pm

Launch Period : (e)

7:15 - 8:15

Task 6

R15.1 Pilot Declared Goal

a. Marker colour :
b. Task/Markers order :
. Dropping method :

RED
In any order
GRAVITY R12.9

C
d. Scoring period : Until 9:45am
e. Scoring area : -
f. Task data R15.1
a. Declaration time and place On the observer’s sheet before take off.
Pilot must write and sign it himself.
b. number of goal permitted 1
c. Dist Min/Max 2km/16km
Task 7 R15.4 Fly In
a. Marker colour : BLUE
b. Task/Markers order ; -
c. Dropping method GRAVITY R12.9
d. Scoring period : Until 8:45am
e. Scoring area : -
f. Task data R15.4
a. Position of set goal or target 9585/5340
b. Dist min/max 2km /8km
c. Number of take-offs 1

Task 8

R15.2 Judge Declared Goal

a. Marker colour :
b. Task/Markers order ;
c. Dropping method :

ORANGE

GRAVITY R12.9

d. Scoring period : Until 9:15am
e. Scoring area : =
f. Task data R15.2

a. Position of set goal/target 0010/4980

Task 9

R15.15 Minimum Distance Double Drop

a. Marker colour :

b. Task/Markers order :
¢, Dropping method ;
d. Scoring period :

e. Scoring area :

f. Task data R15.15

a. Description scoring areas

YELLOW & YELLOW

FREE R12.10
until 9:45am
See description of area A and area B

See description of area A and area B

Task 10 R15.5 Fly On
a. Marker colour : WHITE

b. Task/Markers order : -

c. Dropping method : FREE R12.10

d. Scoring period :

e. Scoring area :

f. Task data R15.5
a. Dist min/max

b. Number of goals permitted

Until 10:15am

2km/14km
1 - To be declared on the 2" yellow marker

Follow the competition on the web : http://pre.europeans2009.org

03 - Saturday morning 23/08/2008 06:08




e

Vot bW

28 HERDEWIIN Luc (BE)
13 PARRY Richard (UK)
4 BROWN Colin (UK)
25 ARACIL Ricardo (SP)
23 BETZEN Nico (LX)
24 AYALA ALCALDE Ivan (SP)
9 USILL David (UK)
10 GREEN Marcus (UK)
5 HOLLY Andrew (UK)
20 AIMQO Giovanni (IT)
1 HOWARD Michael (UK)
22 KLOMP Georges (LX)
11 GABRIEL Neil (UK)
12 PRUCHNICKY] Pat (UK)
21 GEGEVICIUS Tadas (LT)
15 STANLEY Rupert (UK)
2 BAREFORD David (UK)
16 BELLABY Steven (UK)
29 FOKKEN Jan (NL)
27 STURZLINGER Gerald (AT)
17 LEGENDRE Patrick (FR)
14 VALE Rick (UK)
18 BOLZE Stéphane (FR)
19 HELEU Jean-Pierre (FR)
7 WILLIAMS Crispin (UK)
26 MANGIN Hugues (FR)
3 MUIR Lindsay (UK)
& DUPPA-MILLER Chris (UK)
8 MEDCALF David (UK)

Checksum= DBCS

Pre Europeans 2008
Brissac 21st/25th August 2008
Event Director : Eric Decellieres

Task 06 - 08/23/2008 AM
15.1 - PDG - PILOT DECLARED GOAL
Final - Version : 1 - Date : 08/24/2008 12:51

P=29 A=28 wW=8 M=15 RM=231 SM=517

1000 8,00 m 1
981 16,92 m 2
978 18,38 m 3
970 22,00 m 4
968 22,87 m 5
g63 25,05 m 6
927 41,85 m 7
925 42,70 m 8
899 54,49 m 9
836 83,60 m 10
781 109,00 m 97919-51883 97938-519490 11
774 112,33 m 12
596 194,55 m 13
595 195,00 m 99586-50392 99649-50577 14
492 231,00 m 96581-52763 96653-52983 25 R8.4.5 Wrong marker color 15
483 296,00 m 97929-51880 9R8111-52113 16
448 323,00 m 02448-47719 (02668-47955 17
414 349,00 m 97923-51880 98173-52124 18
379 376,00 m 98824-51077 98885-51448 19
345 380,00 m 98823-51086 99115-51329 20
310 423,00 m 98682-50619 98815-51021 21
276 502,00 m 02451-47718 02810-48069 22
241 611,00 m 9B8682-50619 9B7E69-51224 23
207 626,00 m 98682-50619 99064-51115 24
172 669,00 m 02451-47716 02703-4B336 25
138 702,00 m 98682-5061% 98978-51256 26
103 B08,00 m 02431-47696 03102-48146 27
34 NR R12.3.3 No valid goal 28
19 1373,00 m 02448-47716 03678-48326 50 R12.9 Gravity 29



VoSN U R WN

P=29

18 BOLZE Stéphane (FR)
29 FOKKEN Jan (NL)

3 MUIR Lindsay (UK)

1 HOWARD Michael (UK)
15 STANLEY Rupert (UK)

2 BAREFORD David (UK)
20 AIMO Giovanni (IT)

9 USILL David (UK)

14 VALE Rick (UK)

5 HOLLY Andrew (UK)

10 GREEN Marcus (UK)
11 GABRIEL Neil (UK)
25 ARACIL Ricardo (SP)

4 BROWN Colin (UK)

16 BELLABY Steven (UK)

21 GEGEVICIUS Tadas (LT)
27 STURZLINGER Gerald (AT)
17 LEGENDRE Patrick (FR)

19 HELEU Jean-Pierre (FR)

8 MEDCALF David (UK)
22 KLOMP Georges (LX)

7 WILLIAMS Crispin (UK)
13 PARRY Richard (UK)

6 DUPPA-MILLER Chris (UK)
12 PRUCHNICKY] Pat (UK)
24 AYALA ALCALDE Ivan (SP)
28 HERDEWIIN Luc (BE)

23 BETZEN Nico (LX)
26 MANGIN Hugues (FR)

Checksum= 14A2

Pre Europeans 2008
Brissac 21st/25th August 2008
Event Director : Eric Decellieres

Task 07 - 08/23 /2008 AM
15.4 - FIN - FLY IN

Final - Version : 1 - Date : 08/24/2008 12:54

A=29 w=4,04

1000 4,04 m
971 504 m
881 8,09 m
871 8,45m
869 8,50 m
BO8 10,60 m
778 11,63 m
757 10,64 m
732 13,20 m
711 13,92 m
686 14,75 m
634 16,56 m
603 17,61 m
544 19,61 m
517 20,54 m
458 21,68 m
448 2241m
414 25,35 m
379 26,Bl m

345 28,00 m 95823-53395
310 32,23 m
276 32,95m
207 68,68 m
191 59,46 m
172 76,75 m
138 81,94 m
103 87,49 m
69 153,59 m
34 22422 m

RM=20,54

SM=517

50 R12.9 Gravity

25 RB.4.5 Wrong marker color

50 R12.9 Gravity

Voo w;m b WM



L=l =R = BRI Y

11 GABRIEL Neil (UK)
17 LEGENDRE Patrick (FR)
28 HERDEWIJN Luc (BE)
13 PARRY Richard (UK)
23 BETZEN Nico (LX)
7 WILLIAMS Crispin (UK)
10 GREEN Marcus (UK)
2 BAREFORD David (UK)
5 HOLLY Andrew (UK)
12 PRUCHNICKY) Pat (UK)
9 USILL David (UK)
22 KLOMP Georges (LX)
1 HOWARD Michael (UK)
6 DUPPA-MILLER Chris (UK)
18 BOLZE Stéphane (FR)
19 HELEU Jean-Pierre (FR)
26 MANGIN Hugues (FR)
14 VALE Rick (UK)
25 ARACIL Ricardo (SP)
27 STURZLINGER Gerald (AT)
3 MUIR Lindsay (UK)
24 AYALA ALCALDE Ivan (SP)
29 FOKKEN Jan (NL)
21 GEGEVICIUS Tadas (LT)
15 STANLEY Rupert (UK)
8 MEDCALF David (UK)
20 AIMO Giovanni (IT)
4 BROWN Colin (UK)

15.2 - JDG - JUDGE DECLARED GOAL
Final - Version : 1 - Date : 08/24/2008 12:55

Pre Europeans 2008
Brissac 21st/25th August 2008
Event Director : Eric Decellieres

Task 08 - 08/23/2008 AM

A=29 W=207,65 RM=436,92 SM=517

1 1000 207,65 m 1
874 267,36 m 2
857 275,36 m 3
736 333,05 m 4
717 342,13 m 5
695 352,20 m 6
671 363,80 m 7
647 375,15 m 8
620 388,00 m  00342-50045 ]
609 393,04 m 10
559 417,13 m 11
541 42531 m 12
523 434,00 m  00336-50111 13
518 436,61 m 14
517 436,92 m 15
483 443,31 m 16
448 451,88 m 17
414 462,03 m 18
379 487,84 m 19
345 560,00 m  00431-50196 20
310 593,00 m  00236-50339 21
276 649,24 m 22
241 663,00 m  00316-50385 23
207 675,99 m 24
172 719,00 m  00580-50275 25
138 796,00 m  00300-50532 26
103 808,00 m  00190-50570 27
69 1112,00m  00850-50560 28
34 1625,00 m  01678-49984 29

16 BELLABY Steven (UK)

Checksum= 0CF5



Pre Europeans 2008
Brissac 21st/25th August 2008
Event Director : Eric Decellieres

Task 09 - 08/23/2008 AM
15.15 - MDD - MINIMUM DISTANCE DOUBLE DROP
Final - Version : 1 - Date : 08/24/2008 12:57

p=29 A=21 W=1403 M=15 RM=2086 SM=517
1 23 BETZEN Nico (LX) 1000 1403,00 m 03224-47506 04355-46675 1
2 13 PARRY Richard (UK) 900 154400 m 03205-47698 (4499-46855 2
3 1 HOIWARD Michael (UK) 820 1657,00 m 03238-47888 04616-46967 3
o 27 STURZLINGER Gerald (AT) 820 1657,00 m 03330-47970 04650-46968 3
5 26 MANGIN Hugues (FR) B14 1666,00 m 03235-47872 04544-46983 5
6 22 KLOMP Georges (LX) 803 1681,00 m 03209-47877 04636-46988 6
7 18 BOLZE Stéphane (FR) 796 1692,00 m 03200-47872 04624-46958 7
8 25 ARACIL Ricardo (SP) 794 1694,00 m 03164-47883 (4512-46857 8
9 17 LEGENDRE Patrick (FR) 792 1697,00 m 03167-47896 (04529-46883 9
10 12 PRUCHNICKY] Pat (UK) 784 1709,00 m 03134-47835 (04464-46761 10
11 14 VALE Rick (UK) 754 1751,00 m 03103-47887 04541-46888 11
12 9 USILL David (UK) 752 1754,00 m  03159-47962 04563-46911 12
13 10 GREEN Marcus (UK) 723 179400 m 03076-47932 04512-46856 13
14 24 AYALA ALCALDE Ivan (SP) 581 1995,00 m 03064-48150 04612-46892 14
15 5 HOLLY Andrew (UK) 517 2086,00 m 03549-47936 05355-46893 15
16 20 AIMO Giovanni (IT) 483 2168,00 m 03537-48077 (05356-46897 16
17 15 STANLEY Rupert (UK) 448 2225,00 m 03477-47995 05320-46749 17
18 29 FOKKEN Jan (NL) 414 2231,00 m  03537-48212 05370-46941 18
19 7 WILLIAMS Crispin (UK) 379 2280,00 m 03351-47921 05286-46699 19
20 3 MUIR Lindsay (UK) 345 2296,00 m 03375-47953 05321-46734 20
21 21 GEGEVICIUS Tadas (LT) 310 2392,00 m 03392-47965 05328-46561 21
22 2 BAREFORD David (UK) 155 NR R15.15.4 Out of scoring area + 22
22 4 BROWN Colin (UK) 155 NR R15.15.4 Out of scoring area 22
22 6 DUPPA-MILLER Chris (UK) 155 NR R15,15.4 Out of scoring area 22
22 8 MEDCALF David (UK) 155 NR R15.15.4 Out of scoring area 22
22 11 GABRIEL Neil (UK) 155 NR R15.15.4 Out of scoring area 22
22 16 BELLABY Steven (UK) 155 NR R15.15.4 Qut of scoring area 22
22 19 HELEU Jean-Pierre (FR) 155 NR R15.15.4 Out of scoring area 22
22 28 HERDEWIIN Luc (BE) 155 NR R15.15.4 Out of scoring area 22

Checksum= C7E1



Pre Europeans 2008
Brissac 21st/25th August 2008
Event Director : Fric Decellieres

Task 10 - 08/23/2008 AM
15.5 - FON - FLY ON
Final - Version : 1 - Date ; 08/24/2008 12:58

Ve~NOLhWwN

P=29 A=29 W=0,8 M=15 RM=23,5 SM=517

1 20 AIMO Giovanni (IT) 1000 0,80 m 1
24 AYALA ALCALDE Ivan (SP) 998 0,88 m g
22 KLOMP Georges (LX) 989 1,30 m 3
29 FOKKEN Jan (NL) 968 2,32 m 4
1 HOWARD Michael (UK) 941 3,55 m 5
3 MUIR Lindsay (UK) 940 3,62 m 6
2 BAREFORD David (UK) 910 5,02 m 7
13 PARRY Richard (UK) 902 539m 8
7 WILLIAMS Crispin (UK) 879 6,50 m 9
19 HELEU Jean-Pierre (FR) 842 8,21 m 10
5 HOLLY Andrew (UK) 830 8,80 m 11
14 VALE Rick (UK) 823 9,10 m 12
8 MEDCALF David (UK) 810 9,72 m 13
11 GABRIEL Neil (UK) 704 14,70 m 14
25 ARACIL Ricardo (SP) 517 23,50 m 15
16 BELLABY Steven (UK) 483 31,10 m 16
27 STURZLINGER Gerald (AT) 448 31,70 m 17
10 GREEN Marcus (UK) 414 42,20 m 18
28 HERDEWDIN Luc (BE) 379 48,00 m 19
15 STANLEY Rupert (UK) 345 56,66 m 20
23 BETZEN Nico (LX) 310 56,88 m 21
18 BOLZE Stéphane (FR) 276 62,04 m 22
21 GEGEVICIUS Tadas (LT) 241 63,50 m 23
12 PRUCHNICKY] Pat (UK) 207 65,40 m 24
4 BROWN Colin (UK) 172 99,10 m 25
26 MANGIN Hugues (FR) 138 143,27 m 26
6 DUPPA-MILLER Chris (UK) 103 280,00 m  06302-46136 27
17 LEGENDRE Patrick (FR) 69 700,00 m  07541-45471 28
9 USILL David (UK) 34 944,00 m  07586-44480 29

Checksum= B0A4



~ Pre Europeans and UK Nationals
_ Brissac Quincé - 21st-25th August 2008

23/08/2008 PM

Next Briefing : (f) 06:00 Attention TIME

MODIFIED
Sunrise/Sunset : (b): 07:10/20:55 Observer : (g) Pilot invitation
PZ's in force : () All Solo flight : (h) No
Launch Area : (d) Pilot's choice Search Period : (i) 4hrs am / 3hrs pm
West of grid line 9100
Launch Period : (e) 19:00-19:30

Task 11

R15.9 Calculated Rate of Approach Task

a. Marker colour :
b. Task/Markers order :
c. Dropping method :
d. Scoring period :
e. Scoring area :
f. Task data R15.9
a. Position of goal/target
b. Scoring area(s) / validity times

RED

FREE
Seef
See description below

9248/4703

N Inner scoring area: 19:15-19:30
X Outer scoring area: 19:30-19:45
i Castle Inner scoring area: 19:45-20:00
scoring
area
= NOTE: At NO time will the surface of the sand
77 B track be classed as a scoring area 1111
scoring
area
b outer
g %4 scoring outer
? area scoring
darea
Task 12 R15.3 Hesitation Waltz

a. Marker colour :

b. Task/Markers order :

. Dropping method :

. Scoring period :

. Scoring area :

Task data R15.3

a. Position set goals or targets

S an

ORANGE

GRAVITY R12.9
Until 20:40

A: 9540/4722
B: 9632/4667
C: 9605/4603

Task 13 R15.5 Fly On
a. Marker colour : WHITE
b. Task/Markers order : -
c. Dropping method GRAVITY R12.9
d. Scoring period : Until 20:50
e. Scoring area : -
f, Task data R15.5
a. Dist min/max 1km/10km
b. Number of goals permitted 1

Follow the competition on the web : http://pre.europeans2009.org

04 - Saturday night 23/08/2008 17:08




Pre Europeans 2008
Brissac 21st/25th August 2008
Event Director : Eric Decellieres

Task 12 - 08/23/2008 PM

15.3 - HWZ - HESITATION WALTZ
Final - Version : 1 - Date : 08/25/2008 12:00

P=29 A=29 W=5,84 M=15 RM=107,52 SM=517

"4 BROWN Colin (UK) T

1 1
2 22 KLOMP Georges (LX) 980 9,99 m 2
3 27 STURZLINGER Gerald (AT) 923 22,13 m 3
4 20 AIMO Giovanni (IT) 906 25,65 m 4
5 16 BELLABY Steven (UK) 868 33,67 m 5
6 12 PRUCHNICKY] Pat (UK) 818 44,19 m 6
7 29 FOKKEN Jan (NL) 804 47,01 m 7
8 3 MUIR Lindsay (UK) 788 50,55 m 8
9 23 BETZEN Nico (LX) 775 53,15m 9
10 9 USILL David (UK) 734 61,89 m 10
2 2 BAREFORD David (UK) 712 66,51 m 11
12 14 VALE Rick (UK) 668 75,73 m 12
13 8 MEDCALF David (UK) 588 92,55 m 13
14 18 BOLZE Stéphane (FR) 582 93,78 m 14
15 13 PARRY Richard (UK) 517 107,52 m 15
16 1 HOWARD Michael (UK) 483 129,28 m 16
17 24 AYALA ALCALDE Ivan (SP) 448 138,54 m 17
18 21 GEGEVICIUS Tadas (LT) 414 145,57 m 18
19 5 HOLLY Andrew (UK) 379 145,80 m 19
20 28 HERDEWIDIN Luc (BE) 345 151,80 m 20
21 19 HELEU Jean-Pierre (FR) 310 204,36 m 21
22 17 LEGENDRE Patrick (FR) 276 249,26 m 22
23 6 DUPPA-MILLER Chris (UK) 241 268,01 m 23
24 15 STANLEY Rupert (UK) 207 268,40 m 24
25 26 MANGIN Hugues (FR) 172 310,37 m 20
26 10 GREEN Marcus (UK) 138 395,00 m 95383-47615 26
27 25 ARACIL Ricardo (SP) 103 506,00 m 96352-47172 27
28 11 GABRIEL Neil (UK) 69 625,00 m §5453-47843 28
29 7 WILLIAMS Crispin (UK) 34 783,00 m 95691-47947 29

Checksum= 86DE
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Pre Europeans 2008
Brissac 21st/25th August 2008
Event Director ; Erfc Deceflieres

Task 13 - 08/23/2008 PM

15.5 - FON -

FLY ON

Final - Viersion : 1 - Date : 08/25/2008 12:00

M=15

RM=204 S5SM=517

\

R T T N I el ot ot ondll sl el il
DO~ NBEWN—SOWEOU AWM

20

b
18
11
13
24

8
12
25
23

5

"
28
22
27

-

26
4

- |
16
3
15
6
14
19

AIMO Giovanni (IT}
WILLTAMS Crispin (UK)
BOLZE Stéphane (FR)
GABRIEL Neil (UK)
PARRY Richard (UK)
AYALA ALCALDE Ivan (SP)
MEDCALF David (UK)
PRUCHNICKY] Pat (UK)
ARACIL Ricardo (SP)
BETZEN Nico (LX)

HOLLY Andrew (UK)
BAREFORD David (UK)
HERDEWILIN Luc (BE)
KLOMP Georges (LX)
STURZLINGER Gerald (AT)
HOWARD Michael (UK)
MANGIN Hugues (FR)
BROWN Colin (UK)
GREEN Marcus (UK)
FOKKEN Jan (NL)
LEGENDRE Patrick (FR)
GEGEVICIUS Tadas (LT)
USILL David (UK)
BELLABY Steven (UK)
MUIR Lindsay (UK)
STANLEY Rupert (LK)
DUPPA-MILLER Chris ({UK)
VALE Rick (UK)

HELEU Jean-Pierre (FR)

Checksum= B&6CEB

1000
991
980
971
968
961
920
874
771
754
127
659
648
542
517
483

414
379
345
310
276
241
207
172
138
103
52 NR
52 NR

W=3,37
337m
7,19 m
11,60 m
1545 m
16,50 m
19,50 m
36,60 m
5585 m
98,50 m
10545 m
116,90 m
14505 m
149,63 m
193,71 m
204,00 m 97602-46195
24540 m
264,00 m  99914-46889
340,00 m 98562-47282
405,00 m 97029-47815
418,00 m 595000-46932
424,00 m 99859-46341
501,00 m  99912-46890
526,00 m 99912-46888
569,00 m 98979-46979
580,00 m  98539-47129
703,00 m  9B562-47182
939,00 m 08498-45558

97634-46396

99964-46630
98508-46946
97065-47412
99212-46572
99815-46763
99933-46470
99698-46408
9B580-46573
98557-46549
98631-46582
98133-46423

R12.3.2 Goal ambiguity

R11.2.2+R13.3.14R13.3.4C Penalty = 2x40m

R12.3.3 No valid goal
R7.8 Map coordinates

WD n bWk
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Pre Europeans and UK Nationals
Brissac Quincé - 21st-25th August 2008

-

Date : (a)

24/08/2008 AM

Next Briefing : (f)

6:45 at CLP.

Sunrise/Sunset : (b):

QObserver : (a)

Pilot invitation

07:10/20:55

PZ's in force : (c)

All

Solo flight : (h)

| Launch Area : (d)

CLP 9248/4703

Search Period : (i)

4hrs am / 3hrs pm

Launch Period : (e)

07:10 - 07:40

Task 14

R15.17 Maximum Distance

a. Marker colour :

b. Task/Markers order :
c. Dropping method

d. Scoring period :

e. Scoring area :

f. Task data R15.17

a. Description scoring area(s)

b =
(] |i|,
' kol |': K )
i
-
AR
ali
3 o
:. ‘-‘
';.'H' fig sn
= _
uss
la R

ORANGE

FREE
Until 8:15
See description below
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Task 15

R15.3 Hesitation Waltz

a. Marker colour :

b. Task/Markers order :
¢. Dropping method :
d. Scoring period :

e. Scoring area :

f. Task data R15.3

a. Position set goals or targets

YELLOW

FREE R12.10
Until 08:45
The river is out of bounds

A: 0150 / 5400
B: 0827 / 5380

Follow the competition on the web : http://pre.europeans2009.org
05 - Sunday Morning 24/08/2008 08:08




Pre Europeans 2008
Brissac 21st/25th August 2008
Event Director : Eric Decellieres

Task 14 - 08/24/2008 AM
15.17 - XDI - MAXIMUM DISTANCE
Final - Version : 1 - Date : 08/25/2008 12:01

P=29 A=25 W=8444,917 RM=8418,342 SM=517
1 3 MUIR Lindsay (UK) 1000 8444,92 m 1
2 20 AIMO Giovanni (IT) 840 8436,11 m 2
3 12 PRUCHNICKY] Pat (UK) 834 8435,78 m 3
4 4 BROWN Colin (UK) 824 8435,24 m 4
5 18 BOLZE Stéphane (FR) 822 8435,11m 5
6 24 AYALA ALCALDE Ivén (SP) 818 8434,91 m 6
7 15 STANLEY Rupert (UK) 803 8434,06 m 7
8 7 WILLIAMS Crispin (UK) 799 8433,85m 8
9 17 LEGENDRE Patrick (FR) 770 8432,28 m 9
10 1 HOWARD Michael (UK) 691 8427,94 m 10
11 22 KLOMP Georges (LX) 683 8427,50 m 11
12 25 ARACIL Ricardo (SP) 628 8424,44 m 12
13 13 PARRY Richard (UK) 614 8423,70 m 13
14 26 MANGIN Hugues (FR) 517 841834 m 14
15 2 BAREFORD David (UK) 483 8415,45 m 15
16 21 GEGEVICIUS Tadas (LT) 448 8412,45m 16
17 23 BETZEN Nico (LX) 414 8410,97 m 17
18 5 HOLLY Andrew (UK) 379 8403,25 m 18
19 11 GABRIEL Neil (UK) 345 8399,00 m  00231-50264 R12.15.2 19
20 28 HERDEWDIN Luc (BE) 310 8094,00 m 98944-51902 20
21 9 USILL David (UK) 276 8074,00m  98930-51886 21
22 14 VALE Rick (UK) 241 8071,00m 98909-51909 22
23 16 BELLABY Steven (UK) 207 8056,00m 98921-51868 23
24 29 FOKKEN Jan (NL) 172 7980,00m  98771-51940 24
25 8 MEDCALF David (UK) 103 NR R12.17.2 + Warning R10.11 25
25 10 GREEN Marcus (UK) 103 NR R12.17.2 25
25 27 STURZLINGER Gerald (AT) 103 NR R12.17.2 25
28 19 HELEU Jean-Pierre (FR) a0 8422,34 m 500 R10.1.3 Collision (see R10.1 COl 28
29 6 DUPPA-MILLER Chris (UK) 0 NS 29

Checksum= 242F



Pre Europeans 2008
Brissac 21st/25th August 2008
Event Director ; Eric Decellieres

Task 15 - 08/24 /2008 AM
15.3 - HWZ - HESITATION WALTZ
Final - Version : 1 - Date : 08/25/2008 12:01

P=29 A=28 W=0,1 M=15 RM=2,98 SM=517

WILLIAMS Crispin (UK) 1000 0,10 m

1 1
2 11 GABRIEL Neil (UK) 938 0,47 m 2
3 18 BOLZE Stéphane (FR) 873 0,86 m 3
3 20 AIMO Giovanni (IT) 873 0,86 m 3
5 5 HOLLY Andrew (UK) 869 0,88 m 5
6 21 GEGEVICIUS Tadas (LT) 805 1,26 m 6
7 4 BROWN Colin (UK) 784 1,39 m 7
8 19 HELEU Jean-Pierre (FR) 774 1,45 m 8
9 25 ARACIL Ricardo (SP) 770 1,47 m g
9 27 STURZLINGER Gerald (AT) 770 1,47 m 9
11 23 BETZEN Nico (LX) 753 1,57 m 11
12 2 BAREFORD David (UK) 730 1,71 m 12
13 13 PARRY Richard (UK) 673 2,05m 13
14 24 AYALA ALCALDE Ivan (SP) 653 2,17 m 14
15 26 MANGIN Hugues (FR) 517 2,98 m 15
16 1 HOWARD Michael (UK) 483 5,53 m 16
17 17 LEGENDRE Patrick (FR) 448 5,65 m 17
18 3 MUIR Lindsay (UK) 414 5,95 m 18
19 14 VALE Rick (UK) 379 7,62 m 19
20 10 GREEN Marcus (UK) 345 10,83 m 20
21 16 BELLABY Steven (UK) 310 12,15m 21
22 22 KLOMP Georges (LX) 276 12,56 m 22
23 29 FOKKEN Jan (NL) 241 14,46 m 23
24 28 HERDEWIIN Luc (BE) 207 19,84 m 24
25 9 USILL David (UK) 172 29,15m 25
26 12 PRUCHNICKY] Pat (UK) 138 82,24 m 26
27 15 STANLEY Rupert (UK) 103 160,32 m 27
28 8 MEDCALF David (UK) 69 235,48 m 28
29 6 DUPPA-MILLER Chris (UK) 0 NS 29

Checksum= 9009
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Pre Europeans and UK Nationals
Brissac Quincé - 21st-25th August 2008

I’;‘ 5 ! l| ;‘u‘r‘l‘ (
I
Date : (a) 25/08/2008 AM Next Briefing : (f) 22nd August 2009
Sunrise/Sunset : (b): 07:10/20:55 Observer : (q) Pilot invitation
PZ’s in force : (c) All Solo flight : (h) No
Launch Area : (d) Pilot's choice Search Period : (i) 2 hrs am
Launch Period : (e) 7:10-7:30

Task 16

R15.4 Fly In

a. Marker colour :
b. Task/Markers order :
C. Dropping method :
d. Scoring period :
e, Scoring area :
f. Task data R15.4
a. Position of set goal or target
b. Dist min/max
C. Number of take-offs

‘t‘ 4 ﬁ

GRAVITY R12.9
Until 8:15
See description

9248/4703
2km /5km

Task 17

R15.2 Judge Declared Goal

. Marker colour :
. Task/Markers order :

oo

BLUE

GRAVITY R12.9

c. Dropping method
d. Scoring period : Untill 8:30
€. Scoring area : Radius 150m
f. Task data R15.2
a. Position of set goal/target 9518/4413

Task 18

R15.2 Judge Declared Goal

a. Marker colour :
b. Task/Markers order :
c. Dropping method :

ORANGE
GRAVITY R12.9

d. Scoring period : Until 9:00
e. Scoring area : Radius 150m
f. Task data R15.2

a. Position of set goal/target 9880/4265

Follow the competition on the web : http://pre.europeans2009.org

06 - Monday Morning 25/08/2008 05:08




Brissac 21st/25th August 2008
Event Director ! Eric Decellieres

Final - Version

Pre Europeans 2008

Task 16 - 08/25/2008 AM

15.4-FIN - FLY IN

: 2 - Date : 0B/25/2008 13:27

A=26 wW=0,41 RM=17,11
1 3 MUIR Lindsay (UK) 1000 0,41 m 1
2 11 GABRIEL Neil (UK) 974 1,30m 2
3 2 BAREFORD David (UK) 960 1,81 m 3
4 24 AYALA ALCALDE Ivan (SP) 905 3,70m 4
5 26 MANGIN Hugues (FR) 854 5,47 m 5
6 8§ MEDCALF David (UK) 853 548 m 6
7 4 BROWN Colin (UK) 820 6,63 m 7
8 21 GEGEVICIUS Tadas (LT) 743 9,29 m 8
9 20 AIMO Giovanni (IT) 707 10,53 m 9
10 23 BETZEN Nico (LX) 701 10,76 m 10
11 1 HOWARD Michael (UK) 697 10,90 m 11
12 14 VALE Rick (UK) 670 11,82 m 12
13 19 HELEU Jean-Pierre (FR) 658 12,22 m 13
14 29 FOKKEN Jan (NL) 517 17,11 m 14
15 15 STANLEY Rupert (UK) 448 20,31 m 15
16 28 HERDEWDIN Luc (BE) 433 17,26 m 50 R12.9 Gravity 16
17 7 WILLIAMS Crispin (UK) 414 20,34 m 17
18 25 ARACIL Ricardo (SP) 411 3,48 m 500 R10.1.3 Collision 18
19 5 HOLLY Andrew (UK) 379 20,57 m 19
20 10 GREEN Marcus (UK) 320 23,18 m 25 R8.4.5 Wrong marker color 20
21 9 USILL David (UK) 310 2398 m 21
22 17 LEGENDRE Patrick (FR) 276 25,51 m 22
23 16 BELLABY Steven (UK) 241 27,25 m 23
24 12 PRUCHNICKY] Pat (UK) 207 30,95 m 24
25 27 STURZLINGER Gerald (AT) 172 41,45 m 25
26 13 PARRY Richard (UK) 138 53,57 m 26
27 6 DUPPA-MILLER Chris (UK) 86 NR R12.17.2 Qut of scoring area 27
27 22 KLOMP Georges (LX) 86 NR R12.17.2 Out of scoring area 27
29 18 BOLZE Stéphane (FR) 0 NS 29

Checksum= 3F90



Pre Europeans 2008
Brissac 21st/25th August 2008
Event Director : Eric Decellieres

Task 17 - 08/25/2008 AM
15.2 -IDG - JUDGE DECLARED GOAL
Final - Version : 1 - Date : 08/25/2008 13:27

P=29 A=28 W=2,72
M=15 RM=21i9 SM=517
1 11 GABRIEL Neil (UK) 1000 2,72 m 1
2 5 HOLLY Andrew (UK) 922 583 m 2
3 2 BAREFORD David (UK) 909 6,33 m 3
El 24 AYALA ALCALDE Ivan (SP) 878 7,56 m 4
5 21 GEGEVICIUS Tadas (LT) 846 8,82 m 5
6 4 BROWN Colin (UK) 841 9,03 m 6
7 14 VALE Rick (UK) 828 9,56 m 7
8 27 STURZLINGER Gerald (AT) 816 10,03 m 8
9 23 BETZEN Nico (LX) 774 11,68 m )
10 3 MUIR Lindsay (UK) 710 14,25 m 10
11 17 LEGENDRE Patrick (FR) 706 14,39 m 11
12 22 KLOMP Georges (LX) 679 15,47 m 12
13 28 HERDEWIIN Luc (BE) 628 17,50 m 13
14 29 FOKKEN Jan (NL) 573 19,68 m 14
15 26 MANGIN Hugues (FR) 517 21,90 m 15
16 25 ARACIL Ricardo (SP) 483 23,34 m 16
17 12 PRUCHNICKY] Pat (UK) 448 23,54 m 17
18 1 HOWARD Michael (UK) 414 33,17 m 18
19 9 USILL David (UK) 379 35,66 m 19
20 8 MEDCALF David (UK) 345 3572 m 20
21 15 STANLEY Rupert (UK) 310 36,47 m 21
22 16 BELLABY Steven (UK) 276 40,47 m 22
23 6 DUPPA-MILLER Chris (UK) 241 43,81 m 23
24 20 AIMO Giovanni (IT) 207 44,64 m 24
25 10 GREEN Marcus (UK) 172 55,86 m 25
26 7 WILLIAMS Crispin (UK) 138 63,75 m 26
. 13 PARRY Richard (UK) 103 65,83 m 27
28 19 HELEU Jean-Pierre (FR) 69 122,03 m 28
29 18 BOLZE Stéphane (FR) 0 NS 29

Checksum= 8971



Pre Europeans 2008
Brissac 21st/25th August 2008
Event Director : Eric Decellieres

Task 18 - 08/25/2008 AM
15.2-JDG - JUDGE DECLARED GOAL
Final - Version : 1 - Date : 08/25/2008 13:27

P=29 A=27 W=0,36 M=15 RM=14,02 SM=517
1 7 WILLIAMS Crispin (UK) 1000 0,36 m 1
2 23 BETZEN Nico (LX) 975 1,07 m 2
3 17 LEGENDRE Patrick (FR) 963 1,42 m 3
4 4 BROWN Colin (UK) 957 1,59 m 4
5 11 GABRIEL Neil (UK) 308 2,95m 5
6 12 PRUCHNICKY] Pat (UK) 900 3,19 m 6
7 13 PARRY Richard (UK) 897 3,26 m 7
8 28 HERDEWIIN Luc (BE) 835 5,04 m 8
9 25 ARACIL Ricardo (SP) 797 6,11 m 9
10 1 HOWARD Michael (UK) 781 6,55 m 10
11 20 AIMO Giovanni (IT) 779 6,61 m 11
12 21 GEGEVICIUS Tadas (LT) 751 7,39 m 12
12 5 HOLLY Andrew (UK) 751 7:41m Warning 2.12 12
14 26 MANGIN Hugues (FR) 517 14,02 m 14
15 16 BELLABY Steven (UK) 483 18,56 m 15
16 24 AYALA ALCALDE Ivan (5P) 448 20,84 m 16
17 27 STURZLINGER Gerald (AT) 414 26,20 m 17
18 14 VALE Rick (UK) 379 41,64 m 18
19 29 FOKKEN Jan (NL) 351 13,05 m 200 R11.4 Ground contact 19
20 15 STANLEY Rupert (UK) 345 45,11 m 20
21 22 KLOMP Georges (LX) 310 46,00 m 21
22 8 MEDCALF David (UK) 276 56,71 m 22
23 2 BAREFORD David (UK) 241 62,72 m 23
24 10 GREEN Marcus (UK) 147 82,72 m 25 RB.4.5 Wrong marker color 24
25 3 MUIR Lindsay (UK) 138 8821 m 25
26 6 DUPPA-MILLER Chris (UK) 103 112,96 m 26
27 9 USILL David (UK) 69 NR 27
28 19 HELEU Jean-Pierre (FR) 0 72,52 m 500 R11.5 Ground Contact 28
28 18 BOLZE Stéphane (FR) 0 NS 28

Checksum= A05A



